
2021-2022 University of Alaska Fairbanks Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-20   Conf: 2-15   Home: 1-11   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Green, Pearle 18-18 584 32.4 97-249 .390 58-173 .335 15-19 .789 9 39 48 2.7 55 1 43 47 2 30 267 14.8
22 Reimers, Destiny 22-19 613 27.9 100-246 .407 2-20 .100 48-70 .686 32 96 128 5.8 76 4 55 80 13 35 250 11.4
02 Diez Marti, Claudia 21-11 576 27.4 72-244 .295 13-77 .169 59-78 .756 24 26 50 2.4 48 0 43 59 2 22 216 10.3
24 Perez-Mendoza, Paola 23-22 630 27.4 40-138 .290 1-12 .083 40-67 .597 13 71 84 3.7 73 4 92 90 4 59 121 5.3
01 Silva, Ellen 23-11 459 20.0 57-136 .419 0-2 .000 7-16 .438 51 68 119 5.2 34 0 21 26 29 6 121 5.3
11 Pusich, Caitlin 23-7 419 18.2 44-141 .312 26-88 .295 7-12 .583 11 48 59 2.6 14 0 27 35 12 17 121 5.3
14 Huerta, Savannah 20-0 252 12.6 34-93 .366 25-72 .347 8-8 1.000 4 10 14 0.7 8 0 6 16 0 9 101 5.1
20 Kraska, Olivia 22-12 397 18.0 35-85 .412 0-0 .000 22-33 .667 37 67 104 4.7 61 2 17 32 7 5 92 4.2
05 Wass, Emma 21-7 246 11.7 37-70 .529 0-3 .000 13-15 .867 37 47 84 4.0 54 1 1 15 4 3 87 4.1
04 Krupa, Zosha 22-7 378 17.2 25-75 .333 5-32 .156 4-9 .444 19 43 62 2.8 43 0 9 26 3 15 59 2.7
02 Diez Marti, Claudia 2-0 37 18.5 1-14 .071 1-7 .143 1-2 .500 1 2 3 1.5 2 0 4 3 1 0 4 2.0
23 Tolliver, Sam 1-1 9 9.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0.0
Total 23 4600 200.0 542-1493 .363 131-487 .269 224-329 .681 251 562 813 35.3 468 12 320 442 78 201 1439 62.57
Opponents 4600 200.0 613-1539 .398 145-523 .277 364-513 .710 354 656 1010 43.9 350 2 409 399 76 244 1735 75.43

Team Statistics UAF OPP
SCORING 1439 1735
    Points Per Game 62.6 75.4
    Scoring Margin -12.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 542-1493 613-1539
    Field Goal Pct .363 .398
3 POINT FG-ATT 131-487 145-523
    3PT FG Pct .269 .277
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 224-329 364-513
    FT Pct .681 .710
    FT Made Per Game 9.7 15.8
REBOUNDS 813 1010
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 43.9
    Rebounds Margin -8.6 –
ASSISTS 320 409
    Assists Per Game 13.9 17.8
TURNOVERS 442 399
    Turnovers Per Game 19.2 17.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 201 244
    Steals Per Game 8.7 10.6
BLOCKS 78 76
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.3
ATTENDANCE 3,799 2,208
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-317 9-245
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-125

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Alas. Fairbanks 357 343 309 430 1439
Opponents 478 389 457 411 1735

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/19/21 vs Tex. Permian Basin W 71-69 150
11/20/21 vs Hillsdale L 69-81 100
11/25/21 TAMPA L 69-77 320
11/26/21 NORTHWOOD L 61-76 375
11/27/21 SOUTHERN NAZARENE L 62-87 380

* 01/01/22 SEATTLE PACIFIC L 45-67 342
* 01/04/22 at Saint Martin's L 43-51 74
* 01/06/22 at Northwest Nazarene L 75-81 217
* 01/11/22 at Western Oregon L 68-80 0
* 01/15/22 at Alas. Anchorage L 50-76 985
* 01/22/22 WESTERN WASH. L 67-79 372
* 01/27/22 at Seattle Pacific L 48-68 140
* 01/29/22 at Mont. St. Billings W 61-59 198
* 01/30/22 at Mont. St. Billings L 71-77 173
* 02/02/22 CENTRAL WASH. L 52-67 294
* 02/03/22 CENTRAL WASH. L 67-80 256
* 02/05/22 NORTHWEST NAZARENE L 73-87 268
* 02/12/22 ALAS. ANCHORAGE L 62-74 424
* 02/19/22 at Simon Fraser L 58-83 237
* 02/22/22 SIMON FRASER W 80-78 213
* 02/24/22 SAINT MARTIN'S L 69-78 296
* 02/26/22 WESTERN ORE. L 70-82 259

03/02/22 at Seattle Pacific L 48-78 184

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Alaska Fairbanks Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-15   Home: 1-8   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Green, Pearle 13-13 403 31.0 69-174 .397 42-123 .341 12-15 .800 7 24 31 2.4 40 1 28 33 2 21 192 14.8
22 Reimers, Destiny 16-13 434 27.1 67-172 .390 1-10 .100 34-53 .642 24 71 95 5.9 57 4 39 53 11 24 169 10.6
02 Diez Marti, Claudia 15-5 383 25.5 52-173 .301 7-52 .135 45-54 .833 17 21 38 2.5 36 0 29 42 1 16 156 10.4
11 Pusich, Caitlin 17-6 335 19.7 39-120 .325 24-76 .316 7-12 .583 8 41 49 2.9 12 0 23 27 10 14 109 6.4
01 Silva, Ellen 17-10 381 22.4 50-115 .435 0-0 .000 5-14 .357 48 58 106 6.2 27 0 19 21 19 5 105 6.2
24 Perez-Mendoza, Paola 17-17 458 26.9 30-103 .291 0-7 .000 30-48 .625 7 53 60 3.5 52 3 67 63 3 38 90 5.3
14 Huerta, Savannah 16-0 200 12.5 27-73 .370 21-57 .368 5-5 1.000 4 8 12 0.8 6 0 5 14 0 5 80 5.0
20 Kraska, Olivia 16-9 290 18.1 22-62 .355 0-0 .000 18-27 .667 25 49 74 4.6 42 0 12 23 6 4 62 3.9
05 Wass, Emma 15-5 190 12.7 23-48 .479 0-1 .000 8-9 .889 28 41 69 4.6 43 1 1 14 4 3 54 3.6
04 Krupa, Zosha 16-7 289 18.1 15-57 .263 4-29 .138 4-9 .444 13 31 44 2.8 35 0 7 21 3 13 38 2.4
02 Diez Marti, Claudia 2-0 37 18.5 1-14 .071 1-7 .143 1-2 .500 1 2 3 1.5 2 0 4 3 1 0 4 2.0
Total 17 3400 200.0 395-1111 .356 100-362 .276 169-248 .681 191 425 616 36.2 352 9 234 323 60 143 1059 62.29
Opponents 3400 200.0 442-1127 .392 103-383 .269 280-393 .712 254 486 740 43.5 268 2 280 286 55 177 1267 74.53

Team Statistics UAF OPP
SCORING 1059 1267
    Points Per Game 62.3 74.5
    Scoring Margin -12.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 395-1111 442-1127
    Field Goal Pct .356 .392
3 POINT FG-ATT 100-362 103-383
    3PT FG Pct .276 .269
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 169-248 280-393
    FT Pct .681 .712
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 16.5
REBOUNDS 616 740
    Rebounds Per Game 36.2 43.5
    Rebounds Margin -7.3 –
ASSISTS 234 280
    Assists Per Game 13.8 16.5
TURNOVERS 323 286
    Turnovers Per Game 19.0 16.8
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 143 177
    Steals Per Game 8.4 10.4
BLOCKS 60 55
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 3.2
ATTENDANCE 2,724 2,024
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-303 8-253
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Alas. Fairbanks 267 252 233 307 1059
Opponents 343 295 324 305 1267

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/01/22 SEATTLE PACIFIC L 45-67 342
01/04/22 at  Saint Martin's L 43-51 74
01/06/22 at  Northwest Nazarene L 75-81 217
01/11/22 at  Western Oregon L 68-80 0
01/15/22 at  Alas. Anchorage L 50-76 985
01/22/22 WESTERN WASH. L 67-79 372
01/27/22 at  Seattle Pacific L 48-68 140
01/29/22 at  Mont. St. Billings W 61-59 198
01/30/22 at  Mont. St. Billings L 71-77 173
02/02/22 CENTRAL WASH. L 52-67 294
02/03/22 CENTRAL WASH. L 67-80 256
02/05/22 NORTHWEST NAZARENE L 73-87 268
02/12/22 ALAS. ANCHORAGE L 62-74 424
02/19/22 at  Simon Fraser L 58-83 237
02/22/22 SIMON FRASER W 80-78 213
02/24/22 SAINT MARTIN'S L 69-78 296
02/26/22 WESTERN ORE. L 70-82 259


